
Pediatric Palliative Care Fellowships and Pediatric Tracks 
(Compiled by Erin M. Denney‐Koelsch, MD (University of Rochester, Rochester, NY)     Updated 5/5/15) 

Institution  Contact  Peds only  Peds track 
Akron Children’s Hospital 
Pediatric Palliative Medicine 
Fellowship 

https://www.akronchildrens.org/c
ms/pediatric_palliative_care_fello
wship/index.html 
Contact: Cathy Kelly‐Langen, MD  
ckelly‐langen@chmca.org  or 330‐
543‐3343 

 

2 slots   

UCLA  Kaiser Permanente Los 
Angeles 

Susan Wang, MD 
Susan.E.Wang@kp.org 
Regional Lead, Shared Decision‐
Making 
Clinical Assistant Professor,  
 

  1/year 
7 mo peds 
Start 7/14 
 

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 
and Emory University School of 
Medicine 

http://www.choa.org/Childrens‐
Hospital‐Services/Palliative‐
Care/Fellowship%20Program 
Contact: Jeffrey C Klick, MD  
jeffrey.klick@choa.org 

 

  Yes 

CHOP 
The Children Hospital of 
Philadelphia 
 

http://www.chop.edu/service/pedi
atric‐advanced‐care‐team‐
pact/home.html 

Hwang, Jennifer M 
HWANG@email.chop.edu 
 

Y – 2 slots 
26 weeks peds/8 
adult hospice 
Start 6 years 

 

Children’s of Alabama Palliative 
& Supportive Care 
Team/University of Alabama at 
Birmingham 

http://www.uab.edu/medicine/pall
iativecare/training/fellowship 
Contact: Michael Barnett, MD MS  
mbarnett@peds.uab.edu  or (205) 
975‐8197  
 

  1/year 
Up to 32 weeks 
peds 
Start 2010 

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 
Hospice & Palliative Care 
Fellowship 

Contact: Marybeth Sullivan 
Marybeth.Sullivan@cchmc.org, 
fellowship coordinator 
Contact: Norb Weidner, MD 
Norbert.Weidner@cchmc.org, 
Director 
 

Y‐ 2 slots   

Harvard Palliative Care 
Fellowship 

http://www.hms.harvard.edu/pallc
are/Other/Fellowships.htm 
Contact: Shih‐Ning Liaw, MD, FAAP 
Attending Physician, Pediatric 
Advanced Care Team (PACT) 
Dana‐Farber Cancer 
Institute/Boston Children's Hospital
Center for Palliative Care, Harvard 
Medical School 

  2 slots 



450 Brookline Ave. 
Boston, MA 02215 
Office:  (617) 632‐4293 
Fax:  (617) 582‐7271 
 
Contact: James F. Fitzgerald  
jffitzgerald@partners.org , 
fellowship coordinator 
 

University of Iowa 
Iowa City, Iowa  
 

Ann Broderick, MD, MS 
ann‐broderick@uiowa.edu 
 

  Optional 1 slot 
4‐15 wks peds 

Jefferson Medical College 
Program – Wilmington DE 
Nemours/duPont Hospital for 
Children HPM Fellowship 

Miller, Elissa 
Elissa.Miller@nemours.org 
 
http://www.nemours.org/educatio
n/gme/fellowships.html 

 

  Yes 

University of Louisville  
 

Lori Earnshaw, MD 
lori.earnshaw@louisville.edu 

  Interested 
applicants may 
inquire 

University of Michigan  Dr. Terry Murphy 
tmurph@med.umich.edu 

  1/year Funded by 
Y.C. Ho/Helen and 
Michael Chiang 
Foundation 
Fellowship 

Northwestern University 
Palliative Medicine Fellowship 

http://www.medicine.northwester
n.edu/divisions/hospital‐
medicine/fellowships/palliative‐
medicine‐fellowship 
Contact: Joshua Hauser, MD j‐
hauser@md.northwestern.edu 
Contact: Joel Frader, MD  
jefrader@luriechildrens.org 
 

  Yes 

University of Florida 
Jacksonville 

Contact: Kelly Komatz, MD  
Kelly.komatz@jax.ufl.edu 

 

  1/yr 

University of Michigan Ann 
Arbor Palliative Care Fellowship 

http://www.med.umich.edu/geriat
rics/edu/hospice.htm      
Contact: Terry 
Murphy  tmurph@med.umich.edu  
   

  Yes 

 

University of Minnesota: 
Hospice and Palliative Medicine 
Fellowship 
Department of Pain Medicine, 
Palliative Care and Integrative 
Medicine, Children's Hospitals 
and Clinics of Minnesota 
 

http://www.fm.umn.edu/educatio
n/fellowships/hpm/home.html 
Contact: Kris Catrine, MD 
Kris.Catrine@childrensMN.org, 
Pediatric Fellowship Director 
 

  Yes 



Fairview Health Services ‐ U 
of MN Medical School 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
 

Rosielle, Drew 
<drosiel1@Fairview.org> 

  1/yr 
9 mo peds 
Start 2011 

University of Mississippi / 
Batson Children’s Hospital, 
Hospice and Palliative Medicine 
Fellowship 

Contact: Rick Boyte, MD, 
Fellowship Director, 
wboyte@umc.edu  
Contact: Daphne Secrest, 
Fellowship Coordinator, 
dsecrest@umc.edu  
 

  Yes 

Ohio State 
University/Nationwide 
Children’s Hospital  
The Ohio State University 
Wexner Medical Center 
Columbus, OH  
 

Jillian Gustin, MD 
Jillian.gustin@osumc.edu 
 

  1‐4/year 
8‐10+ weeks peds 
Start 2010 

University of Pittsburgh 
 

Rene Claxton 
reneclaxton@gmail.com 

  1‐4  
12‐16 wks peds 
Start 8 yrs ago 

Rainbow Kids Palliative Care 
Program 
Primary Children's Medical 
Center 
Salt Lake City, UT 
 

Joan Sheetz, MD 
<Joan.Sheetz@hsc.utah.edu> 

  1 slot optional 
6 mo peds 
Start 2014 
 

University of Rochester 
Medical Center 
Strong Memorial Hospital 
and Golisano Children’s 
Hospital at Strong 

Fellowship Director:  Erin 
Denney‐Koelsch, MD 
Erin_Denney‐
Koelsch@urmc.rochester.edu 
Fellowship Coordinator: 
Brenda_Herrmann@urmc.roche
ster.edu 
 

  1‐2/yr 
16 wks peds 
Start 2014 

University of Tennessee 
Palliative Care Fellowship 

Contact: Le Bonheur Children's 
Hospital site director, Melody 
Cunningham, 
MD mcunni16@uthsc.edu 
Contact: St Jude Children's 
Research Hospital site director, 
Justin Baker, MD 
justin.baker@stjude.org 
Contact: Fellowship 
Coordinator,  Catina Price 
catina.price@mlh.org 
 

  2 slots 

University of Texas Medical 
School at Houston Hospice and 
Palliative Medicine Fellowship 

https://med.uth.edu/im/divisions/
geriatric‐palliative‐
medicine/education/hospice‐and‐

  Yes 



palliative‐medicine‐fellowship/ 
Contact: John Halphen, MD 
John.M.Halphen@uth.tmc.edu, 
Fellowship Director 
Contact: Patrick Jones, MD 
Patrick.M.Jones@uth.tmc.edu, 
Pediatric Track Director 
 

The University of Texas Health 
Science Center at San Antonio 
 

Website: http://medicine.uthscsa.e
du/Geriatrics/hospice.aspx 
Fellowship Coordinator: Pauline de 
los Santos   
delossantosp@uthscsa.edu  
(210) 617‐5311 
Pediatric Track Faculty Director: 
Glen Medellin, MD 
medelling@uthscsa.edu  
(210) 562‐5878 
 

  1/yr 

Hospice and Palliative 
Medicine TTUHSC, School of 
Medicine 
 

Farrell, Tommie 
<Tommie.Farrell@ttuhsc.edu> 

  Optional track, 
not yet designed 

University of Washington 
Palliative Medicine Fellowship  

 

http://depts.washington.edu/pallm
ed/ 
Contact: Ross Hays, MD 
ross.hays@seattlechildrens.org 
Contact: Fellowship Coordinator, 
Betsy Zickler 
(eazickle@u.washington.edu) 

 

  Yes 

 
 


